

BOHOL LIGHT COMPANY, INC. (BLCI)

 ADDRESS:
 R. Enerio St., Poblacion III, Tagbilaran City, Bohol 6300

 TELEPHONE:
 (038) 412-3503, (038) 235-5809, (038) 501-7762

 HOTLINE:
 (038) 411-3088
 FAX: (038) 501-9972

 TEXT INQUIRY:
 09223072161 for Interruption;
 0931-8524312 for Billing

WEBSITE: www.bohollight.com

Bohol Light Company, Inc. (BLCI) will be conducting a Competitive Selection Process (CSP) for the 10-12 MW Baseload Power Supply Requirement through an Open Bidding with its committed baseload demand as follows:

Duration	DEMAND (MW)
December 26, 2023 to December 25, 2024	10
December 26, 2024 to December 25, 2025	10
December 26, 2025 to December 25, 2026	12
December 26, 2026 to December 25, 2027	12
December 26, 2027 to December 25, 2028	12
December 26, 2028 to December 25, 2029	12
December 26, 2029 to December 25, 2030	12
December 26, 2030 to December 25, 2031	12
December 26, 2031 to December 25, 2032	12
December 26, 2032 to December 25, 2033	12

Duration	ENERGY (MWh)
December 26, 2023 to December 25, 2024	61,488
December 26, 2024 to December 25, 2025	61,320
December 26, 2025 to December 25, 2026	73,584
December 26, 2026 to December 25, 2027	73,584
December 26, 2027 to December 25, 2028	73,786
December 26, 2028 to December 25, 2029	73,584
December 26, 2029 to December 25, 2030	73,584
December 26, 2030 to December 25, 2031	73,584
December 26, 2031 to December 25, 2032	73,786
December 26, 2032 to December 25, 2033	73,584

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS: To be eligible to participate in this CSP, a bidder must exhibit control over the generating capacity of the nominated power plant (s).

INFORMATION MEMORANDUM: This document describes this CSP and provides BLCI's information along with the Terms of Reference (TOR). This will be made available to interested generation companies upon submission of Letter of Intent (LOI) to the following:

THIRD-PARTY BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (TPBAC)

Address: Bohol Light Company, Inc. (BLCI) Office, Ramon Enerio Street, Poblacion III, Tagbilaran City, Bohol, 6300, Philippines Email address: secretariat@bohollight.com

Tel. No. (038) 501-7762 / 412-3503 local 202; Mobile No. +63 963 794 6440 / +63 932 781 9631

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS: The detailed rules of this CSP and the methodology for the evaluation of proposals will be released to a bidder who, along with or subsequent to the submission of LOI, pays the Bidding Document Fee, on or before June 9, 2023.

BIDDING DOCUMENT FEE (NON-REFUNDABLE): Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (Php250,000.00)

The aforementioned fee shall be paid to the following account:

Account Name : BOHOL LIGHT COMPANY, INC.

Account No. : 022-0201-030256-5

Account Type : REGULAR

Bank Name : FIRST CONSOLIDATED BANK
Bank Branch : Cogon Branch, Tagbilaran City, Bohol

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF LETTER OF INTENT (LOI)

AND BIDDING DOCUMENT FEE:

June 9, 2023, 5:00 P.M.

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS/PROPOSALS:

June 28, 2023, 10:00 A.M.

CECILÍA DIANNE D. PAÑA Chairman, BLCI CSP TPBAC